001 247
Návod k použití
Bedienungsanleitung
Operating Instructions
PNEUMATICKÉ BRUSKY ÚHLOVÉ
DRUCKLUFT-
WINKELSCHLEIFMASCHINEN
PNEUMATIC ANGLE GRINDERS

amended
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation
PBU 125C-45X
P Pneumatic Power
B Grinder
U Angle
125 Max. Diameter of Grind. Wheel  [mm]
C Innovation Stage (Design)
45 Grind. Wheel Peripheral Speed  [m.s
-1
]
X Start by lever
Speed (idle) min
-1
6 600 -10%
Maximum Output kW 2,35 -10%
Air Consumption (idle) m
3
.min
-1
0,70 ±10%
Air Consumption (maximum output) m
3
.min
-1
2,00 ±10%
Operational Overpressure of Compressed Air  MPa 0,5-0,6
Hose I.D. Requirement mm 16
Weight kg 5,58
Maximum ø of Grinding Wheel mm 125
Grinding Wheel Width mm 50
Max. Peripheral Speed m.s
-1
45
PBU 125-45X
 18
OPERATIONAL ELEMENTS
 A Body
 B Spindle
 C Starting Lever
 D Clamping Flange
 E Blocking Pin
 G Handle
 H Additional Handle
 I Compressed Air Input
 K Grinding Wheel
 L Exhaust Air Output
 M Grinding Wheel Protective shield
 N Peg Key 6
 Q Key 10
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
 Observe all safety regulations according to
norm EN 792-7, which are an inseparable
component of the delivery of each tool.
 In any situation the safety of operation has
priority over all and any other requirements
of operation.
 Due to noise and vibrations levels developed
during the tool operation the operator may
suffer from health disorders when using the
tool for long time.
 The product design do not protect the
operator against the risk of contact with the
electric current
 Inspect if the supply of compressed air is
not damaged and the connection is right.
 When the connection is released or the
pressure hose is broken, there is a threat of
injury caused by its rapid movement.
 Do not operate the grinders with the
compressed air pressure exceeding 90 PSI
(0.6 MPa).